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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    70010               24      7,010,200      7,010,200      6,762,900      5,775,111      5,775,111      5,191,503      5,191,503      5,202,398      5,202,398
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: 70350           169    111,681,000    111,681,000    105,713,300     99,930,920    108,420,530    101,643,266    101,643,266    102,075,966    102,075,966
    Ind. Personal       98     35,468,500     35,468,500     27,598,800     35,468,500     35,468,500     27,598,800     27,598,800     27,598,800     27,598,800
    Industrial          71     76,212,500     76,212,500     78,114,500     64,462,420     72,952,030     74,044,466     74,044,466     74,477,166     74,477,166
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70350   ZEELAND

  All: 70300            41      7,151,300      7,151,300      6,791,500      6,984,226      6,984,226      6,599,537      6,599,537      6,602,011      6,602,011
    Ind. Personal       29      3,032,200      3,032,200      2,574,900      3,032,200      3,032,200      2,574,900      2,574,900      2,574,900      2,574,900
    Industrial          12      4,119,100      4,119,100      4,216,600      3,952,026      3,952,026      4,024,637      4,024,637      4,027,111      4,027,111
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70300   SPRING LAKE

  All: 70190            44     25,404,800     25,404,800     38,725,500     23,278,878     23,278,878     36,179,267     36,179,267     36,214,986     36,214,986
    Ind. Personal       21      2,420,000      2,420,000      2,187,700      2,420,000      2,420,000      2,187,700      2,187,700      2,187,700      2,187,700
    Industrial          23     22,984,800     22,984,800     36,537,800     20,858,878     20,858,878     33,991,567     33,991,567     34,027,286     34,027,286
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70190   HUDSONVILLE

  All: 70175             5      2,772,600      2,772,600      2,429,500      2,385,560      2,385,560      2,051,496      2,051,496      2,055,930      2,055,930
    Ind. Personal        1         83,500         83,500         39,800         83,500         83,500         39,800         39,800         39,800         39,800
    Industrial           4      2,689,100      2,689,100      2,389,700      2,302,060      2,302,060      2,011,696      2,011,696      2,016,130      2,016,130
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70175   JENISON

  All: 70120            55     59,337,200     59,336,300     62,901,600     58,509,639     58,508,739     58,265,066     57,960,966     58,323,445     58,019,345
    Exempt               9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Ind. Personal       22     17,162,400     17,161,500     15,148,500     17,162,400     17,161,500     15,452,600     15,148,500     15,452,600     15,148,500
    Industrial          24     42,174,800     42,174,800     47,753,100     41,347,239     41,347,239     42,812,466     42,812,466     42,870,845     42,870,845
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70120   COOPERSVILLE

  All: 70070           188     74,480,300     74,480,300     69,941,900     59,719,328     59,719,328     52,911,313     51,876,413     53,054,558     52,019,658
    Ind. Personal      103     16,962,800     16,962,800     10,428,800     16,962,800     16,962,800     11,463,700     10,428,800     11,463,700     10,428,800
    Industrial          85     57,517,500     57,517,500     59,513,100     42,756,528     42,756,528     41,447,613     41,447,613     41,590,858     41,590,858
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70070   WEST OTTAWA

  All: 70040            16      5,280,600      5,280,600      5,134,600      4,079,247      4,079,247      4,216,460      4,216,460      4,262,093      4,262,093
    Ind. Personal        6        609,700        609,700        155,600        609,700        609,700        155,600        155,600        155,600        155,600
    Com. Personal        1         19,500         19,500              0         19,500         19,500              0              0              0              0
    Industrial           9      4,651,400      4,651,400      4,979,000      3,450,047      3,450,047      4,060,860      4,060,860      4,106,493      4,106,493
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70040   ALLENDALE

  All: 70020            17      3,961,900      3,961,900      3,824,500      3,936,037      3,936,037      3,753,981      3,753,981      3,753,981      3,753,981
    Ind. Personal        8      3,173,600      3,173,600      2,883,400      3,173,600      3,173,600      2,883,400      2,883,400      2,883,400      2,883,400
    Com. Personal        1        110,700        110,700        102,000        110,700        110,700        102,000        102,000        102,000        102,000
    Industrial           8        677,600        677,600        839,100        651,737        651,737        768,581        768,581        768,581        768,581
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70020   HOLLAND

  All: 70010            61     13,698,600     13,516,000     13,841,600     12,463,511     12,280,911     12,372,703     12,270,203     12,383,598     12,281,098
    Ind. Personal       37      6,688,400      6,505,800      7,078,700      6,688,400      6,505,800      7,181,200      7,078,700      7,181,200      7,078,700
    Industrial          24      7,010,200      7,010,200      6,762,900      5,775,111      5,775,111      5,191,503      5,191,503      5,202,398      5,202,398
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70010   GRAND HAVEN
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt            9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     587    303,768,300    303,584,800    309,304,000    271,287,346    279,593,456    277,993,089    276,551,589    278,726,568    277,285,068
      Personal         327     85,731,300     85,547,800     68,198,200     85,731,300     85,547,800     69,639,700     68,198,200     69,639,700     68,198,200
        Real           260    218,037,000    218,037,000    241,105,800    185,556,046    194,045,656    208,353,389    208,353,389    209,086,868    209,086,868
  Totals             Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP

  All: Exempt            9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    70120                9              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal   325     85,601,100     85,417,600     68,096,200     85,601,100     85,417,600     69,537,700     68,096,200     69,537,700     68,096,200
    70350               98     35,468,500     35,468,500     27,598,800     35,468,500     35,468,500     27,598,800     27,598,800     27,598,800     27,598,800
    70300               29      3,032,200      3,032,200      2,574,900      3,032,200      3,032,200      2,574,900      2,574,900      2,574,900      2,574,900
    70190               21      2,420,000      2,420,000      2,187,700      2,420,000      2,420,000      2,187,700      2,187,700      2,187,700      2,187,700
    70175                1         83,500         83,500         39,800         83,500         83,500         39,800         39,800         39,800         39,800
    70120               22     17,162,400     17,161,500     15,148,500     17,162,400     17,161,500     15,452,600     15,148,500     15,452,600     15,148,500
    70070              103     16,962,800     16,962,800     10,428,800     16,962,800     16,962,800     11,463,700     10,428,800     11,463,700     10,428,800
    70040                6        609,700        609,700        155,600        609,700        609,700        155,600        155,600        155,600        155,600
    70020                8      3,173,600      3,173,600      2,883,400      3,173,600      3,173,600      2,883,400      2,883,400      2,883,400      2,883,400
    70010               37      6,688,400      6,505,800      7,078,700      6,688,400      6,505,800      7,181,200      7,078,700      7,181,200      7,078,700
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     2        130,200        130,200        102,000        130,200        130,200        102,000        102,000        102,000        102,000
    70040                1         19,500         19,500              0         19,500         19,500              0              0              0              0
    70020                1        110,700        110,700        102,000        110,700        110,700        102,000        102,000        102,000        102,000
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Industrial      260    218,037,000    218,037,000    241,105,800    185,556,046    194,045,656    208,353,389    208,353,389    209,086,868    209,086,868
    70350               71     76,212,500     76,212,500     78,114,500     64,462,420     72,952,030     74,044,466     74,044,466     74,477,166     74,477,166
    70300               12      4,119,100      4,119,100      4,216,600      3,952,026      3,952,026      4,024,637      4,024,637      4,027,111      4,027,111
    70190               23     22,984,800     22,984,800     36,537,800     20,858,878     20,858,878     33,991,567     33,991,567     34,027,286     34,027,286
    70175                4      2,689,100      2,689,100      2,389,700      2,302,060      2,302,060      2,011,696      2,011,696      2,016,130      2,016,130
    70120               24     42,174,800     42,174,800     47,753,100     41,347,239     41,347,239     42,812,466     42,812,466     42,870,845     42,870,845
    70070               85     57,517,500     57,517,500     59,513,100     42,756,528     42,756,528     41,447,613     41,447,613     41,590,858     41,590,858
    70040                9      4,651,400      4,651,400      4,979,000      3,450,047      3,450,047      4,060,860      4,060,860      4,106,493      4,106,493
    70020                8        677,600        677,600        839,100        651,737        651,737        768,581        768,581        768,581        768,581
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70350   ZEELAND

  All: 70300            29      3,032,200      3,952,026      3,032,200      3,952,026      3,032,200      3,952,026      2,574,900      4,024,637
    Ind. Personal       29      3,032,200              0      3,032,200              0      3,032,200              0      2,574,900              0
    Industrial           0              0      3,952,026              0      3,952,026              0      3,952,026              0      4,024,637
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70300   SPRING LAKE

  All: 70190            21      6,149,305     17,129,573      2,420,000     20,858,878      2,420,000     20,858,878      2,187,700     33,991,567
    Ind. Personal       21      2,420,000              0      2,420,000              0      2,420,000              0      2,187,700              0
    Industrial           0      3,729,305     17,129,573              0     20,858,878              0     20,858,878              0     33,991,567
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70190   HUDSONVILLE

  All: 70175             1         83,500      2,302,060         83,500      2,302,060         83,500      2,302,060         39,800      2,011,696
    Ind. Personal        1         83,500              0         83,500              0         83,500              0         39,800              0
    Industrial           0              0      2,302,060              0      2,302,060              0      2,302,060              0      2,011,696
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70175   JENISON

  All: 70120            26     17,162,400     41,347,239     17,161,500     41,347,239     17,161,500     41,347,239     15,148,500     42,812,466
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Ind. Personal       22     17,162,400              0     17,161,500              0     17,161,500              0     15,148,500              0
    Industrial           0              0     41,347,239              0     41,347,239              0     41,347,239              0     42,812,466
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70120   COOPERSVILLE

  All: 70070           103     16,962,800     42,756,528     16,962,800     42,756,528     16,962,800     42,756,528     10,428,800     41,447,613
    Ind. Personal      103     16,962,800              0     16,962,800              0     16,962,800              0     10,428,800              0
    Industrial           0              0     42,756,528              0     42,756,528              0     42,756,528              0     41,447,613
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70070   WEST OTTAWA

  All: 70040             7        629,200      3,450,047        629,200      3,450,047        629,200      3,450,047        155,600      4,060,860
    Ind. Personal        6        609,700              0        609,700              0        609,700              0        155,600              0
    Com. Personal        1         19,500              0         19,500              0         19,500              0              0              0
    Industrial           0              0      3,450,047              0      3,450,047              0      3,450,047              0      4,060,860
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70040   ALLENDALE

  All: 70020             9      3,284,300        651,737      3,284,300        651,737      3,284,300        651,737      2,985,400        768,581
    Ind. Personal        8      3,173,600              0      3,173,600              0      3,173,600              0      2,883,400              0
    Com. Personal        1        110,700              0        110,700              0        110,700              0        102,000              0
    Industrial           0              0        651,737              0        651,737              0        651,737              0        768,581
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70020   HOLLAND

  All: 70010            37      6,688,400      5,775,111      6,505,800      5,775,111      6,505,800      5,775,111      7,078,700      5,191,503
    Ind. Personal       37      6,688,400              0      6,505,800              0      6,505,800              0      7,078,700              0
    Industrial           0              0      5,775,111              0      5,775,111              0      5,775,111              0      5,191,503
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70010   GRAND HAVEN
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     329     90,728,230    180,559,116     85,954,225    193,639,231     85,954,225    193,639,231     68,612,346    207,939,243
      Personal         327     85,731,300              0     85,547,800              0     85,547,800              0     68,198,200              0
        Real             2      4,996,930    180,559,116        406,425    193,639,231        406,425    193,639,231        414,146    207,939,243
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG

  All: Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    70120                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal   325     85,601,100              0     85,417,600              0     85,417,600              0     68,096,200              0
    70350               98     35,468,500              0     35,468,500              0     35,468,500              0     27,598,800              0
    70300               29      3,032,200              0      3,032,200              0      3,032,200              0      2,574,900              0
    70190               21      2,420,000              0      2,420,000              0      2,420,000              0      2,187,700              0
    70175                1         83,500              0         83,500              0         83,500              0         39,800              0
    70120               22     17,162,400              0     17,161,500              0     17,161,500              0     15,148,500              0
    70070              103     16,962,800              0     16,962,800              0     16,962,800              0     10,428,800              0
    70040                6        609,700              0        609,700              0        609,700              0        155,600              0
    70020                8      3,173,600              0      3,173,600              0      3,173,600              0      2,883,400              0
    70010               37      6,688,400              0      6,505,800              0      6,505,800              0      7,078,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     2        130,200              0        130,200              0        130,200              0        102,000              0
    70040                1         19,500              0         19,500              0         19,500              0              0              0
    70020                1        110,700              0        110,700              0        110,700              0        102,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Industrial        2      4,996,930    180,559,116        406,425    193,639,231        406,425    193,639,231        414,146    207,939,243
    70350                2      1,267,625     63,194,795        406,425     72,545,605        406,425     72,545,605        414,146     73,630,320
    70300                0              0      3,952,026              0      3,952,026              0      3,952,026              0      4,024,637
    70190                0      3,729,305     17,129,573              0     20,858,878              0     20,858,878              0     33,991,567
    70175                0              0      2,302,060              0      2,302,060              0      2,302,060              0      2,011,696
    70120                0              0     41,347,239              0     41,347,239              0     41,347,239              0     42,812,466
    70070                0              0     42,756,528              0     42,756,528              0     42,756,528              0     41,447,613
    70040                0              0      3,450,047              0      3,450,047              0      3,450,047              0      4,060,860
    70020                0              0        651,737              0        651,737              0        651,737              0        768,581
    70010                0              0      5,775,111              0      5,775,111              0      5,775,111              0      5,191,503
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: 70350           100     36,736,125     63,194,795     35,874,925     72,545,605     35,874,925     72,545,605     28,012,946     73,630,320
    Ind. Personal       98     35,468,500              0     35,468,500              0     35,468,500              0     27,598,800              0
    Industrial           2      1,267,625     63,194,795        406,425     72,545,605        406,425     72,545,605        414,146     73,630,320
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE



School(s): GRAND HAVEN, HOLLAND, ALLENDALE, WEST OTTAWA, COOPERSVILLE, JENISON, HUDSONVILLE, SPRING LAKE, ZEELAND

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'All IFTs'

Page: 
DB: Ottawa-20

04/13/2020
11:15 AM

5/8

<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Post 1994 IFT within ... Real & Personal                         8      2,181,300           2,147,450
RZ - Post 1994 IFT within ... Personal                                4      1,812,200           1,812,200
RZ - Post 1994 IFT within ... Real                                    4        369,100             335,250

IFT - Post 1994 Rates         Real & Personal                       655    305,378,500         272,744,939
IFT - Post 1994 Rates         Personal                              380     66,386,000          66,386,000
IFT - Post 1994 Rates         Real                                  275    238,992,500         206,358,939

IFT - FZN AdVal Rates PA 2... Real & Personal                        12      1,744,200           1,659,200
IFT - FZN AdVal Rates PA 2... Personal                                0              0                   0
IFT - FZN AdVal Rates PA 2... Real                                   12      1,744,200           1,659,200

IFT - Pre 1994 Rates          Real & Personal                         9              0                   0
IFT - Pre 1994 Rates          Personal                                0              0                   0
IFT - Pre 1994 Rates          Real                                    9              0                   0

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

DDA-1983                  1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
BRNFLD-STEKETEE           1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
DDA                       5              0        802,300        802,300        802,300        872,400        872,400        872,400
TDRRZ-BUHLERPRINCE        6              0      2,181,300      2,147,450      2,147,450      2,288,600      2,288,600      2,288,600
SMARTZONE-15              2         69,700         69,700         69,700              0         69,700         69,700              0
DDA DISTRICT             40     26,373,000     45,493,600     41,757,844     15,384,844     43,274,200     42,691,842     16,318,842
SMART ZONE                3        424,536        598,500        449,035         24,499        569,400        442,735         18,199
DDA (1998)               52      3,186,730      2,238,200      2,147,119     -1,039,611      2,235,100      2,145,902     -1,040,828
CORRIDOR IMP. AUTH        5         78,100        400,200        312,240        262,590        278,300        225,259        186,209
A11                       8              0      2,786,600      2,135,594      1,091,787      3,206,300      2,359,499      1,298,831
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 30 Statistics   >>>>>

70-55-17-112-030            GENTEX CORP #13                        $   2,371,566
70-57-79-110-208            GENTEX CORP                            $   2,468,900
70-57-19-111-336            HILLSHIRE BRANDS COMPANY               $   2,483,600
70-55-24-116-174            SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES         $   2,534,975
70-55-79-119-092                                                   $   2,544,500
70-55-27-118-055            GENTEX CORP                            $   2,837,000
70-55-17-113-351            L PERRIGO CO #09                       $   2,890,171
70-55-79-116-168            MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY                 $   2,989,210
70-50-16-112-427                                                   $   3,679,700
70-55-72-117-104            HUTT PROPERTIES LTD LC                 $   3,800,161
70-57-44-108-240            FLEXTRONICS AUTOMOTIVE USA MFG CO      $   4,256,700
70-55-79-115-200            KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC           $   4,281,900
70-55-17-117-106            THE STOW CO #11                        $   4,367,376
70-55-17-115-112            L PERRIGO CO #12                       $   5,749,512
70-55-18-117-113            KENT QUALITY FOODS INC                 $   6,203,977
70-57-79-111-481            GENTEX CORP                            $   6,964,700
70-57-79-112-352            GENTEX CORP                            $   7,379,600
70-55-44-115-197            CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC       $   7,432,891
70-55-44-114-388            FAIRLIFE, LLC                          $   7,775,785
70-55-79-111-481            GENTEX CORP                            $   9,350,600
70-57-44-109-365            CS FACILITIES LLC                      $   9,474,800
70-55-27-118-054            GENTEX CORP                            $   9,512,300
70-55-44-112-250            FAIRLIFE, LLC                          $   9,701,287
70-55-44-109-365            CONTINENTAL DAIRY PRODUCTS INC         $  10,916,343
70-55-18-117-066            ROYAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION         $  11,649,700
70-55-27-115-135            GENTEX CORP                            $  19,901,900
*****  Top 30 Taxable Values  *****

70-55-72-107-607            MANUFACTURERS SUPPLY COMPANY           $   2,373,500
70-57-79-110-208            GENTEX CORP                            $   2,468,900
70-57-19-111-336            HILLSHIRE BRANDS COMPANY               $   2,483,600
70-55-17-115-185            OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #5                  $   2,529,500
70-55-79-119-092                                                   $   2,544,500
70-55-24-116-174            SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES         $   2,561,200
70-55-27-118-055            GENTEX CORP                            $   2,837,000
70-55-17-114-317            L PERRIGO CO #11                       $   3,008,000
70-55-17-118-032            JR AUTOMATION TECH #5                  $   3,439,500
70-50-16-112-427                                                   $   3,679,700
70-55-17-112-030            GENTEX CORP #13                        $   3,688,700
70-55-79-116-168            MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY                 $   3,751,900
70-55-72-117-104            HUTT PROPERTIES LTD LC                 $   3,864,900
70-55-17-113-351            L PERRIGO CO #09                       $   4,152,000
70-57-44-108-240            FLEXTRONICS AUTOMOTIVE USA MFG CO      $   4,256,700
70-55-79-115-200            KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC           $   4,281,900
70-55-17-117-106            THE STOW CO #11                        $   4,865,200
70-55-18-117-113            KENT QUALITY FOODS INC                 $   6,210,200
70-57-79-111-481            GENTEX CORP                            $   6,964,700
70-57-79-112-352            GENTEX CORP                            $   7,379,600
70-55-17-115-112            L PERRIGO CO #12                       $   7,980,500
70-55-44-115-197            CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC       $   8,143,700
70-55-44-114-388            FAIRLIFE, LLC                          $   8,499,600
70-55-79-111-481            GENTEX CORP                            $   9,350,600
70-57-44-109-365            CS FACILITIES LLC                      $   9,474,800
70-55-27-118-054            GENTEX CORP                            $   9,512,300
70-55-44-112-250            FAIRLIFE, LLC                          $  10,611,500
70-55-18-117-066            ROYAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION         $  11,914,900
70-55-44-109-365            CONTINENTAL DAIRY PRODUCTS INC         $  12,042,900
70-55-27-115-135            GENTEX CORP                            $  19,901,900
*****  Top 30 S.E.V.s  *****
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SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES      has    2,561,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #11                    has    3,008,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JR AUTOMATION TECH #5               has    3,439,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ZEELAND FARM SERVICES INC           has    3,688,400 S.E.V. Value in 19 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP #13                     has    3,688,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HUTT PROPERTIES LTD LC              has    3,864,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #09                    has    4,152,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLEXTRONICS AUTOMOTIVE USA MFG CO   has    4,256,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC        has    4,281,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY              has    4,519,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
THE STOW CO #11                     has    4,865,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KENT QUALITY FOODS INC              has    6,210,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
                                    has    6,332,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HILLSHIRE BRANDS COMPANY            has    7,652,200 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #12                    has    7,980,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC    has    9,153,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CS FACILITIES LLC                   has    9,474,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ROYAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION      has   11,914,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONTINENTAL DAIRY PRODUCTS INC      has   12,042,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAIRLIFE, LLC                       has   19,111,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP                         has   59,065,300 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 30 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

SOUND OFF SIGNAL INC                has    1,554,459 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BEKINS INC                          has    1,583,192 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MANUFACTURERS SUPPLY COMPANY        has    1,621,915 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PLASCORE, INC                       has    1,737,924 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP #12                     has    1,784,570 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MFP AUTOMATION ENGINEERING          has    1,793,535 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #11                    has    1,932,638 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DEWYS MANUFACTURING INC             has    1,980,000 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BUHLERPRINCE INC                    has    2,147,450 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
PLASCORE INC                        has    2,210,480 Taxable Value in 17 Parcel(s)
JR AUTOMATION TECH #5               has    2,275,121 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP #13                     has    2,371,566 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES      has    2,534,975 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #09                    has    2,890,171 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ZEELAND FARM SERVICES INC           has    3,148,315 Taxable Value in 19 Parcel(s)
MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY              has    3,741,611 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HUTT PROPERTIES LTD LC              has    3,800,161 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLEXTRONICS AUTOMOTIVE USA MFG CO   has    4,256,700 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC        has    4,281,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THE STOW CO #11                     has    4,367,376 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #12                    has    5,749,512 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KENT QUALITY FOODS INC              has    6,203,977 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
                                    has    6,332,700 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HILLSHIRE BRANDS COMPANY            has    7,566,302 Taxable Value in 18 Parcel(s)
CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC    has    8,357,429 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CS FACILITIES LLC                   has    9,474,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONTINENTAL DAIRY PRODUCTS INC      has   10,916,343 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ROYAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION      has   11,649,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
FAIRLIFE, LLC                       has   17,477,072 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP                         has   59,058,304 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 30 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

70-55-27-116-131            ZEELAND FARM SERVICES INC              $   1,681,946
70-55-17-114-317            L PERRIGO CO #11                       $   1,932,638
70-55-17-118-032            JR AUTOMATION TECH #5                  $   2,275,121
70-57-19-109-247            HILLSHIRE BRANDS COMPANY               $   2,335,700
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REQUEST FOODS INC #39               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BENCHMARK WOOD                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SIEMENS WATER TECH                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
NATIONAL BULK EQUIP INC #4          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FLEETWOOD GROUP INC #12             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ABCOR INDUSTRIES #2                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
AGRITEK IND INC #04                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HOOVER UNIVERSAL INC #01            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BOAR'S HEAD PROVISIONS #02          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TRANSFER TOOL SYSTEMS               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
IVC INDUSTRIAL COATINGS INC         has               0.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
NPR OF AMERICA INC                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
COMMERCIAL MFG & ASMBLY INC         has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
DENSO INTERNATIONAL                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MJ STEVENS LLC                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
NU-WOOL CO INC                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
AUTOMATED MACHINE                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MIEDEMA PRODUCE INC                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BOYNE MACHINE COMPANY               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
C PLASTICS INC                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
PRECISION MANUFACTURING GROUP INC   has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BIZSTREAM, INC.                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SKYLINE FALL PROTECTION, INC.       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CSM DEVELOPMENT, LLC                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHROTENBOER RICHARD-SHARON         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES DYNAMICS INC            has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
EDGEWATER PROPERTIES LLC            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LEPRINO FOODS INC                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES LASER DYNAMICS          has               0.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
                                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 30 Owners by Acreage  *****

GENTEX CORP #12                     has    1,946,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DEWYS MANUFACTURING INC             has    1,980,000 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
SOUND OFF SIGNAL INC                has    2,003,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MFP AUTOMATION ENGINEERING          has    2,056,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BUHLERPRINCE INC                    has    2,181,300 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
VENTURA MANUFACTURING INC           has    2,334,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MANUFACTURERS SUPPLY COMPANY        has    2,373,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PLASCORE INC                        has    2,492,300 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s)
OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #5               has    2,529,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)


